502345182 05/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynda Ruth Johansson	02/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StenoTran Services Inc.	
Street Address:	2446 Bank Street, Suite 711	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1V 1A8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13768559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148660010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: Idaconceicao@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Laura DaConceicao
Address Line 1: CHALKER FLORES, LLP

Address Line 2: 14951 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHAP:1014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura DaConceicao
Signature:	/Laura DaConceicao/
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHAP 1014 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030403 FRAME: 0781 OF \$40.00 13/6855

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lynda Ruth JOHANSSON, hereinafter the "Assignor", whose full post office address is 2446 Bank Street, Suite 711, Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 1A8, Canada, confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to STENOTRAN SERVICES INC., whose full post office address is 2446 Bank Street, Suite 711, Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 1A8, Canada, all the Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world relating to the Assignor's invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME MULTIMEDIA REPORTING, as described and/or claimed in Canadian patent application 2,799,892 filed on December 20, 2012 and United States patent application 13/768,559 filed on February 15, 2013, and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the aforesaid patent applications, the Assignor's right to claim priority from the aforesaid patent applications throughout the world and in any patent or patents which may issue thereon.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address is Suite 200, 411 Legget Drive, Ottawa, ON Canada K2K 3C9 (P.O. Box 13002, Kanata, ON Canada K2K 0E2), the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the legislation for recordation of this document.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this // day of ______, 2013.

Lynda/Ruth JOHANSSON

I, ______, declare that I was personally present and did see Lynda Ruth JOHANSSON duly sign and execute the above assignment.

(Signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 030403 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 05/13/2013